THE DATASHEET OF
PESD24VS2UT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Important notice
Dear Customer,
On 7 February 2017 the former NXP Standard Product business became a new company with the
tradename Nexperia. Nexperia is an industry leading supplier of Discrete, Logic and PowerMOS
semiconductors with its focus on the automotive, industrial, computing, consumer and wearable

Double ESD protection diodes in SOT23
package PESDxS2UT series
ORDERING INFORMATION
LIMITING VALUES
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Notes
1. Non-repetitive current pulse 8/20µ µs exponential decay waveform; see Fig.2.
2. Measured across either pins 1 and 3 or pins 2 and 3.
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
PESD3V3S2UT − plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
PESD5V2S2UT
PESD12VS2UT
PESD15VS2UT
PESD24VS2UT
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN. MAX. UNIT
Ppp peak pulse power 8/20 µs pulse; notes 1 and 2
PESD3V3S2UT − 330 W
PESD5V2S2UT − 260 W
PESD12VS2UT − 180 W
PESD15VS2UT − 160 W
PESD24VS2UT − 160 W
Ipp peak pulse current 8/20 µs pulse; notes 1 and 2
PESD3V3S2UT − 18 A
PESD5V2S2UT − 15 A
PESD12VS2UT − 5 A

t
30 ns
60 ns
10 %
tr = 0.7 to 1 ns
Fig.3 ElectroStatic Discharge (ESD) pulse
waveform according to IEC 61000-4-2.
2004 Apr 15 5
NXP Semiconductors Product data sheet
Double ESD protection diodes in SOT23
package PESDxS2UT series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Tj = 25 °C unless otherwise specified.
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
VRWM reverse stand-off voltage
PESD3V3S2UT − − 3.3 V
PESD5V2S2UT − − 5.2 V
PESD12VS2UT − − 12 V
PESD15VS2UT − − 15 V
PESD24VS2UT − − 24 V
IRM reverse leakage current
PESD3V3S2UT VRWM = 3.3 V − 0.7 2 µA
PESD5V2S2UT VRWM = 5.2 V − 0.15 1 µA
PESD12VS2UT VRWM = 12 V − <0.02 1 µA

Double ESD protection diodes in SOT23
package PESDxS2UT series
001aaa270
1
10
10−1
Tj (°C)
−100 1501000 50−50
IR
IR(25˚C)
(1)
Fig.8 Relative variation of reverse leakage
current as a function of junction
temperature; typical values.
IR is less than 10 nA at 150 °C for:
PESD12V52UT; VRWM = 12 V.
PESD15VS2UT; VRWM = 15 V.
PESD24VS2UT; VRWM = 24 V.
(1) PESD3V3S2UT; VRWM = 3.3 V.
PESD5V2S2UT; VRWM = 5 V.